1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 5

M'mapocucrema ynpaBneHusi HaBeCHbIM
obopyaoBaHnem

Section 5

Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

5-1



1522-1KAC(KDS)

5-2



5.1

52

5.3

54

5.5

5.6

5.7

Paspen 5 'mapocucrtema ynpaBrneHMUs HABECHbIM
obopyaoBaHnem

1522-1KAC(KDS)

Section 5 Attached equipment hydraulic

1522-26-1CT(SP)/
-01CN(SP)/
-02CTI(SP)

1522-26-10CM(SP)
1522-26-15CI(SP)
2001-26-30CM(SP)
1501-26-
-501-03CT1(SP)

1501-26-508CTl1(SP)

1101-16-112CI(SP)

control system

CopepxaHue
Contents

YcTaHoBKa
rmopocucTeEMbI

YcTaHoBKa ruapounnuH-

npoB

YcTaHoBKa
pacnpegenutens

bak rugpocucremsl
MapouunuHap
YcTpoicTeo
nepenyckHoe

KnanaH

5-3

Hydraulic system
mounting

Hydraulic cylinders
mounting

Control valve mounting

Hydraulic system tank

Hydraulic cylinder

Bypass device

Valve

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

5-4

5-17

5-24

5-27

5-30

5-35

5-38

38



1522-1KAC(KDS)

wn
o~
w0
=4 o~
X /
= | NES
Yoo %
-
2/” ¥ P
| .0 <
&f//( = [o= _J'L"l:r_!wl L ;@:—jul -
- Ol | = i ‘
DO i - ®1 o1 % m\ l
AT P O+ [ : [-+]
e 5 ]
- | - % o -
l . N —
- &
e : 1]
©w Lan
b S50
N
_\
o ° '\
1-"’/ o
—
1]

PucyHok 5.1 YctaHoBKa ruapocucTembl
Figure 5.1 Hydraulic system mounting



1522-1KAC(KDS)

5.1 1522-26-1CI1/-01CIM/-02CIN YcTtaHOBKa ruapocucTemMbl
1522-26-1SP/-01SP/-02SP Hydraulic system mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
T\il?)- Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t

UKHL
5.1, | 1522-26-1Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
5.2, cuctemMbl™ mounting™ X
5.3 | 1522-26-1-20CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
CUCTEMBI mounting X
1522-26-1-01Cl1(SP) YcraHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
cucTeMbl™ mounting®* X
1522-26-1-01-20CTI1 YcraHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
-20SP CUCTEMBI mounting X
1522-26-1-02CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa rmgpo- Hydraulic system
cucTeMbl™* mounting®* X
1522-26-1-02-20CT1 YcraHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
-20SP CUCTEMBI mounting X
MPUMEYAHUE '* - Ha TpakTope ycTaHOBMEH OynbAo3ep U pbixnutenb
% _ Ha TpaKTOpe He YyCTaHOBMEH PbIXNUTENb
% _ Ha TpakTOpe YCTaHOBMEH TAroBbIN arperart
NOTE % _The tractor is equipped with a dozer and a ripper
% _ The tractor is not equipped with a ripper
% _ The tractor is equipped with a traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %U)th'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1522-26-15Cl1(SP) YcrtaHoBka pacnpe- | Control valve mount-
genvrens ing 1
1522-26-15-20(SP) YctaHoBka pacnpe- | Control valve mount-
nenutens ing 1

2 | 311102-26-517-

-49CTl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-49-20CI1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1

3 Konbuo 008-010- Ring 008-010-

14-2-51-1668 14-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MncnoriHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
4 | 404-26-213-11CT1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-11-20CT1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
5 Konbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
6 | 2001-26-78-05CI1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
2001-26-78-05-20CI1
-20SP Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
7 | 2022-26-20CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2022-26-20-20Cl(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
8 | 0602-28-25-
-01CIK(SPK) YronsHuK Angle-piece 4
0602-28-25-
-01-20CT1K(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
9 |1101-26-121-14 Pykas Hose 1
1101-26-121-14-20 PykaB Hose 1
10 LUnaHroBbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2
(monyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa3. 11) pos.11 is allowed) 8 8
11 | 5001-26-130- XomyT Clamp
-02Cl1(SP) | (aonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noas. 10) pos.10 is allowed) 8
5001-26-130- XomyT Clamp
-02-20CT1(SP) | (nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 10) pos.10 is allowed) 8
12 | 404-26-213-33Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-33-20CT1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
13 | 2001-26-43Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-43-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
14 | 46 1701 Pykas Hose 4
46 1701-20 Pykas Hose 4
15 LUnaHroBbIf XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS70-90/ DIN3017-AS70-90/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3. 16) pos.16 is allowed) 16 16
16 | 5001-26-130CrI1(SP) XomyT Clamp
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3. 15) pos.15 is allowed) 16
5001-26-130-20Cr1 XomyT Clamp
-20SP (oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa. 15) pos.15 is allowed) 16




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
17 | 5001-26-78 LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
18 Konsbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
19 | 2001-26-30CrI1(SP) Bak Hydraulic system
rmopocucTEMbI tank 1
2001-26-30-20CT1(SP) | bak rugpocucTtemsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
2001-26-30-01CI(SP) | Bak rugpocuctembl® | Hydraulic system
tank®* 1
2001-26-30-01-20CI Hydraulic system
-20SP Bbak rmgpocuctembl tank 1
20 | 1501-26-20 Byrenp!*?* Stirrup™*%* 4
1501-26-20-20 Byrenb Stirrup 4
21 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70 14 14
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 g g
22 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T 18 18
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12°% | 12%
23 | 404-26-91 3arnywka'*** End cap'*** 2
404-26-91-20 3arnywka End cap 2
24 | 700-41-3204 Faiika HaknaHas™?* | Coupling nut '+ 2
700-41-3204-20 "anka HakugHas Coupling nut 2
25 | 2022-26-22CI(SP) Tpy6onposog™*?* Pipeline®*?* 1
2022-26-22-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
26 | 2022-26-21-01CIM(SP) | Tpy6onposog'** Pipeline™*? 1
2022-26-21-01-20CI
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
27 | 2001-26-313 Byrenb'*** Stirrup™** 2
2001-26-313-20 Byrenb Stirrup 2
28 | 2022-26-543-
-03CI(SP) | PykaB @25™** Hose @252 1
2022-26-543-
-03-20Cr1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
29 | 2022-26-543-
-01CI(SP) | PykaB @25™%* Hose @252 1
2022-26-543-
-01-20CI1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose &25 1
30 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb'*** Stirrup™** 1
2501-98-551-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
31 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
32 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20




1522-1KAC(KDS)

20

19

1

O~

12 i}

13

Ne-Oo»
-

OO TN

w0 Mm
MM~

o
o
a
9,

o}

o
°
o
°

D

o
o

Q

o
o
©
°

6
29 gz 25

30

33

34

1

PucyHok 5.2 YcTaHOBKa rugpocuctemsbl

Figure 5.2 Hydraulic system mounting

5-8




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHune

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2022-26-18CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2022-26-18-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2 Bont M12-69x70 Bolt M12-6gx70
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
4 Konsbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
5 |2022-26-17Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2022-26-17-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
6 | 280290 Bont M10-6gx80 Bolt M10-6gx80
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0290-20 Bont M10-6gx80 Bolt M10-6gx80
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
7 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
8 Konbuo 038-046- Ring 038-046-
46-2-51-1668 46-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
9 | 0602-28-25-
-01ClK(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
0602-28-25-
-01-20CT1K(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
10 | 0602-28-136K Wanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 5 5
11 | 313512-26-26-01 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 3
313512-26-26-01-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 3
12 Konbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
13 | 0602-28-22-
-01ClNK(SPK) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-
-01-20CT1K(SPK) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
14 Konbuo 008-010- Ring 008-010-
14-2-51-1668 14-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13
15 | 311102-26-514-
-02CI(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
311102-26-514-
-02-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MncnoriHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 313512-26-25 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
313512-26-25-20 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
17 Konsbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
18 | 311102-26-517-
-46Cl1(SP) Pykae &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-46-20Cl1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
19 | 2001-26-99-01Cl1(SP) | KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
2001-26-99-01-20CI
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
20 | 2001-26-91CT1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
2001-26-91-20Crl1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
21 | 2501-25-37CT1(SP) AmopTmnsaTtop Shock-absorber 8 8
22 | 1101-25-36 Haknapgka Strap 4 4
23 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
24 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 13
25 | 2022-26-19CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2022-26-19-20Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
26 | 2022-26-15 MydTa Coupling 1 1
27 Konbuo 190-195- Ring 190-195-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 700-58-2333 Konbuo C42 Ring C42
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
29 | 1101-26-121-13 PykaB Hose 1
1101-26-121-13-20 PykaB Hose 1
30 | 2001-26-78-04CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-78-04-20CI1
-20SP Tpy6onposopg Pipeline 1
31 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
32 Hacoc Pump
A7V0160LRDS/ A7V0160LRDS/
63L-NZB01 63L-NZB01 1 1
33 | 2022-26-16CI1(SP) Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
2022-26-16-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
34 | 2022-26-25CI1(SP) TponHWK T-joint 1
2022-26-25-20CrI1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 1

5-10




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
35 | 313512-26-530-
-01CI(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose 25 1
313512-26-530-
-01-20CT1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
36 | 313512-26-31 3arnywka’ End cap®* 2
313512-26-31-20 3arnyLika End cap 2
37 | 313512-26-537 dnaHey, Flange 8
4%
313512-26-537-20 dnaHeu Flange 8
4%
38 | 28 0250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
39 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-UPN-1314-1 IRP -1314-1 41 41
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2

5-11



1522-1KAC(KDS)

5
4
6
7
8
9
10
1 .
12
13
3|/
4
14/ 15/ 5/ 3
13 13 4
T

B
3 1
i A2
B-B
31 |32
33
7
/
] %
||
o :' 30 7, / —
S N
A ;i BN
26 34
%8
54
%
16/ 1 21
17| 20 13 122
18
19
a-a E-E

PucyHok 5.3 YcTaHOBKa rugpocucTeMbl
Figure 5.3 Hydraulic system mounting

5-12



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 0602-28-136K LWanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 5 5
2 | 313512-26-26 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
313512-26-26-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
3 | 311102-26-514-
-02Cl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 4
311102-26-514-
-02-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
4 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
5 | 311102-26-514-
-03CrI1(SP) YronsHuk Angle-piece 2
311102-26-514-
-03-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
6 M'mopoakkymynaTop Hydraulic accumula-
HAD1-200-1X/ tor HAD1-200-1X/
50J04C-1E111-BA 50J04C-1E111-BA 1 1
7 | 2022-26-13 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
2022-26-13-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 1
8 | 2022-26-16 Llanba cneuuwansHas | Special washer 1
2022-26-16-20 Wanba cneumanbHasn | Special washer 1
9 ranka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
10 Wan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 13
11 Konbuo 019-023- Ring 019-023-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
12 | 311102-26-523Cl1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 1
311102-26-523-20Cr1
-20SP | TponHuk T-joint 1
13 Konbuo 008-010- Ring 008-010-
14-2-51-1668 14-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13
14 | 311102-26-517-
-36Cl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-36-20CT1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
15 | 311102-26-517-
-50CTl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-
-50-20CT1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1

5-13




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MncnoriHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
17 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
18 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noas. 19) pos.19 is allowed) 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
19 LWanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(nonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa. 18) pos.18 is allowed) 4 4
20 | 313512-26-26-01 LWTtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 3
313512-26-26-01-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 3
21 | 0602-28-22-
-17ClK(SPK) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-
-17-20CTK(SPK) | Pykas &8 Hose ©8 1
22 | 1101-26-191 Mnaxka Strip 1
1101-26-191-20 MnaHka Strip 1
23 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
24 | 1101-26-187 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
1101-26-187-20 MNepexogHuK Adapter 1
25 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1
26 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
27 Konbuo 007-011- Ring 007-011-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | H.036.23.002 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 8
H.036.23.002-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 8
29 | 0602-28-25-
-01CIMK(SPK) YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
0602-28-25-
-01-20CT1K(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 4
30 Konbuo 012-016- Ring 012-016-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8

5-14




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
31 Konbuyo 030-035- Ring 030-035-
30-2-MPI1-1314-1 30-2-IRP-1314-1 41+ 41
OCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
32 | 28 0250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
33 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
34 | 313512-26-537 dnaney Flange 83
4%
313512-26-537-20 dnaney Flange 83
43
35 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-69gx40
TOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
36 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 18 18
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12% | 12%
37 | 5001-26-215 Byrenb Stirrup 2
5001-26-215-20 Byrenb Stirrup 2
38 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
39 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-26-217-20 Mnaxka Strip 2
40 | 40 0354-05 Btynka Bushing 2 2
41 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 2
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 2
42 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
43 | 312501-94-105 Byrenb Stirrup 4
312501-94-105-20 Byrenb Stirrup 4
44 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
45 BonTt M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70 14 14
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8% 8%
46 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
47 | 46-11-476 LLlanba Washer 2
46-11-476-20 LLlanba Washer 2
48 | 2501-26-362 dnaHey, Flange 2
2501-26-362-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
49 | 700-40-5117 Llanba 3awuTtHas Protective washer 1 1
50 Konbuo 050-060- Ring 050-060-
58-2-51-1668 58-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-15




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
51 Konbuo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
52 | 313512-26-536 dnaHeu Flange 2
313512-26-536-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
53 | 28 0359 BonTt 3M12-6gx45 Bolt 3M12-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0359-20 Bont 3M12-6gx45 Bolt 3M12-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
54 | 28 0520 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
55 Konbuo 088-095- Ring 088-095-
46-2-51-1668 46-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
56 | 313512-26-535 dnaHeu Flange 2
313512-26-535-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
57 | 28 0501 bont M14-6gx50 Bolt M14-69gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0501-20 bont M14-6gx50 Bolt M14-69gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
58 LWanba 14 OT Washer 14 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

5-16



1522-1KAC(KDS)

@E[ l.;-ssnl

i

fa\, i

0 L |l| lﬁl ' _{m
0o
=

(= oN
M NANM NN

ITNO
NN

M MO

h——
O-NMITO
i 8 Lelaelarlarlord o

12

1"

WLTOHN

PucyHok 5.4 YcrtaHOBKa ruapouunuHapoB
Figure 5.4 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-17



1522-1KAC(KDS)

5.2 1522-26-10CIN YcTtaHoBKa ruapouunMHapoB
1522-26-10SP Hydraulic cylinders mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHue HavumeHoBaHue venonxenmne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
5.4, | 1522-26-10Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka rugpoumn- | Hydraulic cylinders
55 nnHOpoB mounting X
1522-26-10-20ClN(SP) | YcrtaHoBka rugpouun- | Hydraulic cylinders
NNHOPOB mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenne
T\Ic;s. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per:nlt

UKHL
1 | 2022-26-27CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2022-26-27-20CTI1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
2 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 25 25
4 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha noas. 5) pos.5 is allowed) 5
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
5 LWanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 4) 4 is allowed) 5 5
6 | 2001-26-133 Cepebra Shackle 2
2001-26-133-20 Cepbra Shackle 2
7 |315211 LWanba Washer 4
315211-20 LLlanta Washer 4
8 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
9 Bont M16-69x45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
10 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21 21

5-18




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
11 | 1501-26-501- MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-03CrI(SP) | @110 @110 2
1501-26-501- MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-03-20CT1(SP) | @110 &110* 2
12 | 375941 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5941-20 Mpo6bka Plug 4
13 Konbuo 026-032- Ring 026-032-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
14 | 1101-26-63-01Cl1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
1101-26-63-
-01-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
15 | 2001-26-298 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 4
2001-26-298-20 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 4
16 | 1101-26-63CI1(SP) YronsHuk Angle-piece 2
1101-26-63-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
17 | 011101-97-
-509-05Cl1(SP) | Pykas &20 Hose &20 4
011101-97-
-509-05-20CrI1(SP) | Pykas @20 Hose @20 4
18 | 1522-26-16CI1(SP) Konnekrop Manifold 1
1522-26-16-20CI1(SP) | KonnekTop Manifold 1
19 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
20 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb Stirrup 5
2501-98-551-20 Byrenb Stirrup 5
21 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1.25-6gx65
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 1 1
22 | 280361 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
28 0361-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
23 | 312501-26-141 Byrenb Stirrup 3
312501-26-141-20 Byrenb Stirrup 3
24 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
25 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
26 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
27 | 2022-26-542-
-04CT1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
2022-26-542-
-04-20CT1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1

5-19




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
28 | 2022-26-542-
-03CI1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
2022-26-542-
-03-20CT1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
29 | 313512-26-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onpoBoa Pipeline 2
313512-26-
-20-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 2
30 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 8
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 8
31 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strap 8
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strap 8
32 | 40 0354-05 Brynka Bushing 8 8
33 | 280544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
34 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5
35 | 312501-94-155 MnaHka Strap 3
312501-94-155-20 MnaHka Strap 3
36 | 310225 Lanba Washer 3 3
37 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
38 | 40 0354-03 Btynka Bushing 2 2
39 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 2
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 2
40 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strap 2
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strap 2

5-20



1522-1KAC(KDS)

NO™N
0NN

{

MITDWOWNO
B, 3, 3, S, 3

———

. g
i

e

—
—

N oo~ © W @m ©®
-

PucyHok 5.5 YcraHoBKa ruppounnuHapoB
Figure 5.5 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-21



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MncnoriHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-26-355-35CI1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
JaBrnenusa <16 pressure hose 16
apMUpOBaHHbIN 1
46-26-355- PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-35-20CT1(SP) | paBneHuns <16 pressure hose @16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
2 | 46-26-355-34Cl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
hasneHna 216 pressure hose 16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
46-26-355- PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-34-20CT1(SP) | paBneHus <16 pressure hose @16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
3 | 2001-26-85CI1(SP) Ocb Axle 2
2001-26-85-20CT1(SP) | Ocb Axle 2
4 | 400-26-55 3arnyLka End plug 2
400-26-55-20 3arnywka End plug 2
5 | H.036.01.3005 ["arika HakuaHas Sleeve nut 2
H.036.01.3005-01 ["arika HakuaHas Sleeve nut 2
6 | 2001-26-293 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing 2 2
7 | 46-26-654 Ctonop Stopper 2 2
8 | 46-26-659 KpbiLka Cover 2
46-26-659-20 KpbiLlka Cover 2
9 | 315425 LWanba Washer 2
31 5425-20 Lanba Washer 2
10 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
11 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 25 25
12 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
MacneHka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
13 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 8
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 8
14 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strap 8
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strap 8
15 | 40 0354-05 Brynka Bushing 8 8
16 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
17 Marka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5
18 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21 21

5-22




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
19 | 312501-26-141 Byrenb Stirrup 3
312501-26-141-20 Byrenb Stirrup 3
20 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6 6
21 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
22 Lanta 8T Washer 8T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
23 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb Stirrup 5
2501-98-551-20 byrenb Stirrup 5
24 | 280361 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
28 0361-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1.25-6gx45
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
25 | 2001-26-299 Konbuo Ring 2 2
26 | 2001-26-137 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing 18 18
27 Konbuyo 030-035- Ring 030-035-
30-2-1PM-1314-1 30-2-IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 6 6
28 | 28 0250 Bont M10-69gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18
28 0250-20 Bont M10-69gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18
29 LWan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
30 | 313512-26-537 dnaHey, Flange 12
313512-26-537-20 dnaHey, Flange 12

5-23



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ny O ©OOn

o,

HOn

w

-N

10 4 1 13 14 15 |5
5, 5 1 5 /5 6
\ A
11
1] A
— —
M~ o r
]
| J< S
R —
—
| O QO
A
16 11
12
17
= 5
|/ “7/'/ 1
Folo O
) F
| Olo Of% ;
5
ﬂ 10 11
12

PucyHok 5.6 YctaHOBKa pacnpegenutens
Figure 5.6 Control valve mounting

5-24




1522-1KAC(KDS)

5.3 1522-26-15CI1 YcTtaHOBKa pacnpegenurens
1522-26-15SP Control valve mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.6 | 1522-26-15CI1(SP) YcTaHoBka pacnpe- Control valve mount-
genvrens ing X
1522-26-15-20CI(SP) | YcTaHoBKa pacnpe- Control valve mount-
genutens ing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
2 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
3 | 2022-26-23Crl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2022-26-23-20CrI(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4 | 311102-26-528CT1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 2
311102-26-
-528-20CT1(SP) | TpoWHuk T-joint 2
5 Konbuo 008-010- Ring 008-010-
14-2-51-1668 14-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 26 26
6 | 311102-26-514-
-02CrI1(SP) YronsHuK Angle-piece 3
311102-26-514-
-02-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
7 | 311102-26-
-528-01CrI1(SP) TponHUK T-joint 1
311102-26-
-528-01-20CrI1(SP) | TpoWHuk T-joint 1
8 | 311102-26-517Cl1(SP) | Pykae @8 Hose @8 1
311102-26-
-517-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
9 | 311102-26-
-514-03CT1(SP) YronbHuK T-joint 3
311102-26-
-514-03-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk T-joint 3

5-25




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 311102-26-
-517-41Cr1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-
-517-41-20Crl1(SP) | PykaBs &8 Hose &8 1
11 | 313512-26-26 LUTyuep BBepTHON Screwed union 9
313512-26-26-20 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 9
12 | 0602-28-136K LWanba cneumaneHasn | Special washer 9 9
13 | 311102-26-
-517-36CrI1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 2
311102-26-
-517-36-20Crl1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 2
14 | 311102-26-
-517-47CT1(SP) Pykas @8 Hose &8 2
311102-26-
-517-47-20Crl1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 2
15 | 311102-26-
-517-51Crl1(SP) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-
-517-51-20Crl1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
16 'mapopacnpegenu- Hydraulic distributor
Tenb M6-1338-00/ M6-1338-00/
3M6-22M2J+ 3M6-22M2J+
2WYV1l 2WYV11 1 1
17 | 311102-26-523CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 4
311102-26-
-523-20CT1(SP) | TporHuk T-joint 4

5-26



1522-1KAC(KDS)

A-AO b-b
15 7 16 17 18 2 8 ?O 19 2021 22 23 20 2 2425 26

. -§§§~ R ER -
S W i e :
. ; : : ‘ : :
‘ F 1 F | ‘
'. 4 E i__F ' N 3
| St} o] T | N
’ (o) |' 0 Qo o Q o | | : /{
| c ig © 024 . e RN
. : 2 o L
\ - o = g o (C:) o * i A S
1 - s
\ = — X 0
\ g [B— : o g Q 0 |I'
, A
14— | o [ g o 8 c f -
| 8 O [ o @ 5 ¢ l
Q g% 0 Q o
[ o Edbh ° o © 0
’ =32 ¥ Q Q ot o "
=30 © o 9 g ] y
= I S /

PucyHok 5.7 Bak rugpocucremsbl
Figure 5.7 Hydraulic system tank

5-27



1522-1KAC(KDS)

5.4 2001-26-30CIN Bbak rupgpocuctTeMsbl

2001-26-30SP Hydraulic system tank

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
5.7 | 2001-26-30CT1(SP) Bak rugpocucremsl Hydraulic system
tank X
2001-26-30-20CrI1(SP) | bak rugpocucTemsl Hydraulic system
tank X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 46-26-303CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-26-303-20CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
2 Konbuo 045-050- Ring 045-050-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
3 | 2001-26-31Cl1(SP) Bak Tank 1
2001-26-31-20CI(SP) | bak Tank 1
4 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
5 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 HaTunk curHanusaTop| Temperature
Temnepartypsbl indicator sensor
™ 111-09 T™ 111-09
TY 37.003.569-90 TU 37.003.569-90 1 1
7 | 2501-26-178 Kpbliwwka Cover 2
2501-26-178-20 Kpbllwka Cover 2
8 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
9 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-28




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
11 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
12 Konbyo 007-011- Ring 007-011-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
13 | 40 0380 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
40 0380-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
14 OnemeHT Filtering element
GUnNbTPYOLWLMIA EFM 020.1012040
O®M 020.1012040 TU 3117.008.
TY 3117.008. 00232058-97
00232058-97 2 2
15 | 700-38-2332 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
16 | 3501-26-105CI1(SP) CrakaH Sleeve 2 2
17 | 2001-26-108 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
18 | 375970 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5970-20 Mpo6ka Plug 1
19 | 31 3502-26-260 KnanaH Valve 1 1
20 | 700-38-2280 MpyxunHa Spring 2 2
21 | 2501-26-192CT1(SP) LWTok Rod 1 1
22 | 2501-26-185 Btynka Bushing 1 1
23 | 700-38-2183 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
24 | 1101-26-181 KpbiLlka Cover 1
1101-26-181-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
25 Konbuo 024-028- Ring 024-028-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
26 | 3500-15-16CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
3500-15-16-20CT1(SP) | MNpobka Plug 1
27 BuHT B.M-6gx12 Screw B.M-6gx12
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 8 8
28 | 46-26-1317 Crekno Glass 2 2
29 | 46-26-957 OtpaxaTtenb Reflector 2 2
30 | 400089 YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 2 2
31 | 46-26-964 KpblLwka Cover 2
46-26-964-20 Kpblilika Cover 2
32 Konbuo 040-045- Ring 040-045-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
33 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1

5-29




1522-1KAC(KDS)

6V 8V Ly 9% S¥
v

8l 6l 0Z 8|22 VvV €zsZ| 9¢ LT 82 6C 0€ L€ ZEEES %n CISEOV IV EY VP

N\

7 _I / | 28RN ALY

N\
W=l =2y

\

TMm N T

-
Z4
T N IS x| \

=

YAAIS IG5

&=
A

&

L

3 e
Q0D

A e

W~
-

Figure 5.8 Hydraulic cylinder
5-30

PucyHok 5.8 MNmapouunuHpp



1522-1KAC(KDS)

5.5 1501-26-501-03CI mapouunuuHap
1501-26-501-03SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.8 | 1501-26-501-03Cl1(SP) | MNmagpounnunHap Hydraulic cylinder X
1501-26-501-03-20CT1
-20SP MppounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1501-26-622 3arnyLika End plug 1 1
2 | 1501-26-507CTI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2 2
3 2701-28-158 Konbuo 3awmuTHOE Protection ring 2 2
4 Konbuo 025-030- Ring 025-030-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
5 |1501-26-619 Brynka Bushing 1
1501-26-619-20 Btynka Bushing 1
6 | 1501-26-508CTl1(SP) YcTponcTteo Bypass device
nepernyckHoe 1
1501-26- YCTpoOnCTBO Bypass device
-508-20CT1(SP) | nepenyckHoe 1
7 | 280391 bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-69x105 3M12x1.25-69x105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0391-20 bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx105 3M12x1.25-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
8 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
9 Konbuo 030-035- Ring 030-035-
30-2-PI-1314-1 30-2-IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
10 | 46-26-1546 KonbLo Sealing ring
YNAOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
11 | 1501-26-
-504-02CT1(SP) Tpy6onpoBop Pipeline 1
1501-26-
-504-02-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1

5-31




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
12 | 28 0385 bonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0385-20 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
13 | 2501-98-550 Konbuo 3awuTHoe Protection ring 1 1
14 Konbuyo 032-038- Ring 032-038-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
15 | 30 0431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
OCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
16 LLUnnuHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
17 | 31 0410-01 Lanba 30 Washer 30
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
31 0410-01-20 LLanba 30 Washer 30
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1

18 | 1101-26-678 MpoywwnHa Lug 1 1
19 | 1501-26-509CrI1(SP) Maney Pin 1 1
20 | 1101-26-676-03 LLTok Rod 1

1101-26-676-03-20 LWTok Rod 1

21 BonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

22 | 1501-26-616-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
23 | 1501-26-640 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
24 | 28 0830 BonTt M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-69x70

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

28 0830-20 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-6gx70

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
25 LLanba 24T Washer 24T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
26 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-support

HanpasndawoLwee ring

LUTOKOBOE E22T-063-30-2,5

E22T-063-30-2,5 TU 2290-004-

TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 2 2

27 | 1501-26-629 Konbuo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 1 1

28 Konbuo 100-110- Ring100-110-
58-2-PI 1314-1 58-2-IRP 1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1

5-32




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
29 | 1501-26-502-
-03CI1(SP) Kopnyc Body 1 1
1501-26-502-
-03-20CT1(SP)| Kopnyc Body 1 1

30 | 1501-26-625 Maney, Pin 1 1
31 | 585761 Konbuo Ring 1 1
32 | 1501-26-624 Brynka Bushing 1 1
33 | 1501-26-611 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
34 | 1501-26-612 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing

(nonyckaetcs (additional replace-

3ameHa Ha nos.35) ment for pos.35) 2 2
35 MopwHeBoe onopHo- | Rod guide-support

HanpaensoLlee ring

KOnbLIO E21T-110-12-3,0

E21T-110-12-3,0 TU 2290-004-

TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 (replacement for

(nonyckaetcs pos.34 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha no3.34) 2 2
36 | 44 0005 LWLanba 3awutHas Protection washer 2 2
37 Konbuo 042-050- Ring 042-050-

46-2-51-1668 46-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
38 | 1501-26-613 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
39 Konbuo 090-100- Ring 090-100-

58-2-51-1668 58-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
40 | 38 327 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
41 | 1501-26-623 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
42 | 46-93-607-01 Konbuo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 2 2
43 Konbuo 026-032- Ring 026-032-

36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
44 | 1101-26-615 avika cneumanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
45 YnnoTtHeHve Rod sealing

LUTOKOBOE E01-063-12

E01-063-12 TU 2290-001-

TY 2290-001- 48774662-2000

48774662-2000 1 1
46 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1

5-33




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
47 Konbuyo 070-080- Ring 070-080-

58-2-51-1668 58-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
48 | 2501-93-506-04CrI1(SP) | 'pa3ecbeMHUK Dirt remover

E50-A-063-72 E50-A-063-72

TY 2290-005- TU 2290-005-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
49 psizecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d

FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1

5-34



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1"

==
///\
7

Z

o

<
\
N\

15

-
~No

— R@J
N
\

Zoa
ML ' Q

%

PucyHok 5.9 YcTponcTBo nepenyckHoe
Figure 5.9 Bypass device

5-35



1522-1KAC(KDS)

5.6 1501-26-508CI1 YcTtpoucTBO nepenyckHoe
1501-26-508SP Bypass device

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
5.9 | 1501-26-508CT1(SP) YcTponcTeo Bypass device
nepernyckHoe X
1501-26-508-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtponcteo Bypass device
nepenyckHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 282388 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx95 M12x1.25-69%x95
FOCT 7811-70 GOST 7811-70 4
28 2388-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx95 M12x1.25-69%x95
FOCT 7811-70 GOST 7811-70 4
2 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 1501-26-626 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
4 | 2001-26-589-01 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
5 | 375941 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5941-20 Mpobka Plug 4
6 Konbuo 026-032- Ring 026-032-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
7 | 2001-26-574-01 TonkaTtenb Pusher 1 1
8 | 38327 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
9 | 2001-26-575 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
10 Konbuo 042-050- Ring 042-050-
46-2-51-1668 46-2-51-1668
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38005.204-84 TU 38005.204-84 2 2
11 | 44 0005 Llanba 3awuTtHas Protective washer 2 2
12 | 2001-26-572 ®naney, Flange 1 1
13 | 1501-26-628 3arnyLka End plug 1
1501-26-628-20 3arnyLika End plug 1

5-36




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 Konbuyo 034-040- Ring 034-040-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
15 | 28 0365 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1.25-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0365-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1.25-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
16 | 37 5625-02 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5625-02-20 Mpo6bka Plug 3
17 Konsbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
18 | 1501-26-627-01 3arnyLka End plug 1
1501-26-627-01-20 3arnywka End plug 1
19 Konbuo 025-030- Ring 025-030-
30-2-51-1668 30-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-37



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1 2

2

PucyHok 5.10 KnanaH
Figure 5.10 Valve

5.7 1101-16-112CN KnanaH
1101-16-112SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
5.10| 1101-16-112Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
1101-16-112-20Crl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCTOHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rtlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 375920 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5920-20 Mpo6bka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 026-032- Ring 026-032-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 Wapwuk 622,225-200 | Ball B22,225-200
OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
4 | 385479 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1
5 | 1101-16-32 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
6 | 1101-16-33 Brynka Bushing 1 1
7 | 58 0255 Konbuo C26 Ring C26
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

5-38



